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West Bengal State Eleclr!city'DIslrlbullon Company Limited
(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

Registered Office :

Matigara Customer Care Centre
Bidyut Bhavan, Block - DJ i Hospltal more, Ol Matigara Road,
Sector - lI, Bidhannagar Sy Matigara, Darjeeling.Pin. - 734 010
Kolkata - 700 091 B E Mall - sm.matigara@wbsedcl.in
CIN - U40109WB20075GC113473 'mjf”[‘ Tel. - 0353257169’

Website - www.whbsedcl.in

Memo No :-SM/CCCM/FIR/23-24/ 46 Date: 22/p
- /04 1033
The Inspector In Charge
MATIGARA P.S
MATIGARA

Dist : Darjeeling.

Sub:-FIR against Sanjeev Sarkar tenant of late Chintu Kr Singha S/O Dilip Singha, address: Shayam
Thapa Shop, P.O: Matigara, Dist: Darjeeling, because of illegal usage of electricity of Con. [D-412222810 to
the premise of Hotel of Boni Singh opposite of Matigara Harasundar School Dist Darjeeling, under section
135 (1X(e)& 138(1)(B), of the Elcctricity Act and Boni Singh Matigara Harasundar School Dist Darjeeling
under R/W section 150 , of the Electricity Act.

Dear Sir,

l, Sri Abhishek Roy, S/O Jagadish Ch Roy, Station Manager, Customer Care Centre Matigara,
WBSEDCL , P.S Matigara do here by lodge this complain against Sanjeev Sarkar tenant of late Chintu Kumar Singha
S/O Dilip Singha, address: Shayam Thapa Shop, P.O: Matigara, Dist: Darjeeling and Boni singh opposite of Matigara
Harasundar School Dist Darjeeling, to the effect that on 27.04.2023 at about 15.00 hrs in pursuance of a tip off about
unauthorised use of electricity , myself along with Pranab Sikdar, $.0 S&LP of Darjeeling Regional office,
WBSEDCL , Sourav Sarkar, Sanjoy Ram and other staff have been to the place of Sanjeev Sarkar tenant of late
Chintu Kr Singha,Matigarahat, Opposite of Harasundar High School Dist Darjeeling and inspected the premises of
Sanjeev Sarkar tenant of late Chintu Kr Singha and hotel of Boni Singh. Approx. Lat long: 26.723029, 88.384825

During inspection it has been observed that said Sanjeev Sarkar tenant of late Chintu Kr Singha is
a Commercial consumer of WBSEDCL having ID no 412222810 and meter no: B10492239 for his premises with
Contractual load 1.18 KVA,

As Boni Singha previously consuming power in his hotel from Mahesh Roy (presently
disconnected-consumer, con ID 400556908) is consuming electrical energy by unauthorized extension of line and
using power at his place from the meter no: B1049239 of commercial consumer late Chintu Kumar Singha (Con ID:
412222810) which is violation of law and punishable under section 135 (1) (e) & 138(1)b) & R /W section 150 of

Electricity Act. On enquiry it is also learned that the illegal usage is going on for approximately last Five monthes.

Hence prepare notice, inspection memo by mentioning all minute details , as observed and also
seized the meter in question with approx 7 Mtr PVC wire after preparing the proper seizure list duly signed by
witnesses and representative of the premise owner. Supply copies of required documents to the representative for
future reference. Remove the meter from the place afier observing all technical formalities.

So it is requested that a case under section 135 (1) (e) & I138(1)(b) for Sanjeev Sarkar tenant of late
Chintu Kr Singha , and section 150 of Electricity Act for Boni Singha may please be registered and arrange for its
investigation,
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